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Introduction, objectives and methodology

Introduction

Dunedin City Council has commissioned a Residents’ Opinion Survey since 1994 to canvass the views of residents from Dunedin about a
range of services and facilities. Specific objectives are:

= Gauge the extent to which the Council is meeting its Long Term Plan and Annual Plan objectives
= Measure residents’ satisfaction with the services and facilities it provides to the community
= |dentify improvements that would be valued by residents

Methodology

. No changes were made to the questionnaire in 2017 since redevelopment of the survey in 2016 which aimed to make the
guestionnaire more succinct, while also increasing the ability to analyse the resulting data using multivariate statistical methods

. The current survey employs a 1-10 point scale rather than a five point ordinal scale as traditionally used. This is to achieve greater
granularity and to support the use of statistical techniques to examine the results. The change in scale is indicated on trend line
results throughout the report

] A sequential mixed method approach was employed which is consistent with prior surveys. This involved making a random
selection of residents from the Electoral Roll and sending them a letter inviting them to complete an online survey. A reminder
postcard and option of completion using a paper version of the questionnaire were also provided

] A total of 4,800 invitations were posted during the period July 2016 to June 2017, which generated 1,231 valid responses (803 via
online and 428 via hard copy), representing a response rate of 26%. This compares with a response of 25% for the 2015 survey and
29% in 2016. At an aggregate level the sample has an expected 95% confidence interval (margin of error) of +/-2.8%

] Post data collection the sample has been weighted to known population distributions according to the 2013 Census using age
gender and ethnicity
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Executive summary

Overall satisfaction with the Dunedin City Council has increased, this being driven by improved
perceptions of value for money, leadership and perceptions of the city’s infrastructure, facilities and
services.

Overall evaluation of the Council is strongly influenced by ‘value for money’ (51% impact) with
leadership and the various services and infrastructure having about equal impact.

Residents evaluate the various public facilities, parks reserves and outdoor spaces provided by the
Council very favourably. There is opportunity for the Council to create a greater appreciation of these
services in relation to what residents receive for their rates given the impact of ‘value for money'.

Improvements that would be most valued by residents relate to communications and particularly the
Council’s website. Other potential opportunities relate to the city’s stormwater systems, regulatory
services and roading related infrastructure.

Almost 40% of residents have had an interaction with the Council in the prior three months and
mostly evaluate the service very well. Opportunities relate to ensuring that staff follow through and if
residents aren’t able to achieve the outcome they seek, to ensure that the reasons are understood.

While Dunedin remains strongly associated with its architectural heritage, it is also increasingly
recognised for being a creative, safe and sustainable city.
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Residents are particularly satisfied with the city’s public facilities, with residents from Kaikorai

Valley and Northern Suburbs especially positive

Overall performance summary

Dunedin Green Kaikorai
Island Valley Mosgiel

66%
74%
54%
44%
47%

61%
81%
59%
49%
51%

Satisfaction by location (% 7-10)

47%
62%
39%
36%
50%

Satisfied (% 7-10) City
Satisfaction with the DCC 55%
Service and infrastructure delivery 81%
Overall value 50%
Performance of the Mayor and Councillors 32%
Performance of Community Boards 55%
Public facilities: - .
- Overall parks and reserves 88%
- Overall sports and recreational facilities 81%
- Overall other public facilities 94%
Infrastructure:
- Water related infrastructure 64%
- Roads, footpaths and parking 22%
Other Services:
- Regulatory services 62%
- Planning and urban design 75%
- Communications 66%
- Handling enquiries 85%
- Waste management 61%

NOTES:

1. Sample: n=1,231: Dunedin Central n=30; Green Island n=126; Kaikorai Valley n=214; Mosgiel n=161; Northern Suburbs n=199; Peninsula n=118; Port Chalmers n=56; Rural n=79; nn n=230

2. Results for the various parks, reserves and facilities are only shown for those who have used the facility in the last 12 months. Results for *handling enquiries’ relates to those who have made an enquiry

within the last three months
2. Excludes ‘Don’t know’ responses

Northern Port South
Suburbs Peninsula Chalmers Rural Dunedin
67% 50% 62% 50% 55%
80% 72% 63% 64% 70%
61% 42% 59% 43% 46%
54% 42% 37% 34% 39%
44% 54% 55% 67% 43%
89% 80% 87% 87% 82%
83% 80% 84% 93% 89%
95% 94% 86% 93% 90%
67% 51% 62% 51% 49%
52% 39% 37% 42% 51%
66% 57% 67% 63% 57%
79% 64% 55% 69% 72%
67% 58% 62% 71% 62%
77% 74% 71% 81% 65%
65% 69% 71% 75% 71%

Significantly higher
W Significantly lower
Page 7
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There has been a significant increase in overall satisfaction year on year, with perceptions
regarding value for money strengthening...

Overall performance measures (% 7-10)
Difference: 2017 vs 2016

1
| Scale
:change
1
| Satisfaction with facilities, .
! infrastructure and 4%
: services
1
1
| . Overall satisfaction 6%
1
i 58%
1
1
1
i Value for money 4%
; 51% X
1
1
1

43% A Cmoerrr;r:)l:rnslty Board 2%

Mayor and
Councillors 2%
Significantly higher
NOTES: W Significantly lower

1 Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. 0OVS1: Considering all the services and infrastructure that the DCC provides, its leadership and the value you receive for the rates and fees that you pay. Everything considered, how would you rate your overall
satisfaction with the DCC?

OVLS: When you think about all the facilities, infrastructure and services that the DCC provides, how satisfied are you overall with these?

LS2_1 and LS2_2: And overall, when you think about the role that Council has, how would you rate your overall satisfaction with the performance of the Mayor and Councillors?

OV1.: Considering everything the DCC has done over the year and the services you receive, overall how satisfied are you that you receive good value for the money you spend in rates and other fees? Page 8
Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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and satisfaction with services, infrastructure and facilities has also increased

Overall level questions

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) M Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
Overall satisfaction with the DCC  B¥/Aul;/3 28% 58% 52%
Overall satisfaction with the facilities,
infrastructure and services provided by QVAZSNE:Z 1 73% 69%
the DCC
Overall performance of the Mayor and 5
Councillors = 43% 41%
Overall value for money BYANESA 51% 47%
Overall performance of Community
40% 50% 48%

Board members

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. OVS1: Considering all the services and infrastructure that the DCC provides, its leadership and the value you receive for the rates and fees that you pay. Everything considered, how would you rate your overall
satisfaction with the DCC?

3.  OVLS: When you think about all the facilities, infrastructure and services that the DCC provides, how satisfied are you overall with these? Significantly higher

4. LS: And overall, when you think about the role that Council has, how would you rate your overall satisfaction with the performance of the Mayor and Councillors?

5

. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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Results for parks and reserves remain
and in line with last year

Parks, reserves and open spaces (evaluation by users) (% 7-10)
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elatively stable, with satisfaction scores remaining high

i Scale Difference: 2017 vs 2016
! change 96% . . d 0%
—— I 0 Botanic Garden (
= B -l 96%
: A DCCreserves (scenic, bush and coastal) 1%
& : 86% A 87%
pe= : 83% 84%
! . Walking and biking tracks (off-road) 1%
! ()
| 77%
! 75% . . . -
! 75% Accessibility of sites and facilities 1%
i X DCC playgrounds 2%
! ‘ Sports playing fields v 4%
: T0% =® 50%
: ® Publictoilets 0%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. PRU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following?
3. PR: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?

4, Results reported only for users of each facility and excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
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The majority of residents have visited at least one of the facilities on offer in Dunedin City during
the year; but a significant decline in the use of sports playing fields is worth noting

Parks, reserves and open space facilities: Visits
Proportion using facility in last 12 months

Used one or more parks, 80% 82%  80% 79%
reserves and open space
facilities in the last year

78% 78% 22% 73% 2016 m 2017

69% 6505w
0,
I I 11

Public toilets  DCC reserves Dunedin Walking and  Sports playing DCC Cemeteries
2016 2017 (scenic, bush Botanic Garden biking tracks fields playgrounds
and coastal) (off-road)

Frequency of use 2017 (all residents)

Monthly or more often 28% 26% 18% 30% 27% 19% 4%

Several timesintheyear  30% 29% 26%  24% 18%  16% 15%

Once or twice in theyear  25% 24% 33% 19% 20% 19% 33%

Not at all 18% 21% 22% 27% 35% 45% 48%

Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. PRU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
Page 13
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The majority of users are very satisfied with the Botanic Gardens (70%), but there is a significant
decline in satisfaction with sports playing fields

Parks, reserves and open space facilities

2017 2016

% Using in last 12 months Satisfied Satisfied
(% 7-10) (% 7-10)
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) M Very satisfied (9-10)

2016 2017
Overall satisfaction with the parks, reserves and
98‘V 4 49 o) (o) ) o
_________ ___________________ openspaces [T 54% 30% 84% 83%
Dunedin Botanic Garden PSZAHIT3 70% 96% 96%
DCC reserves  [JEEED 51% 36% 87% 86%
Cemeteries 17% 44% 36% 81% 82%
Walking and biking tracks (off-road) 12% 52% 31% 84% 83%
Accessibility of recreational sites and facilities 17% 52% PAYS 78% 79%
Sports playing fields 22% 50% 25% 75% ¥ 79%
DCC playgrounds 19% 53% 24% 77% 75%
Public toilets [ AMELTL 28% 39% 11% 50% 50%
NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Significantly higher
2. PRU: In thelast 12 ths, about how fi tly h isited h of the following? >
2 AU the last 12 months, sbout how requently nave you vl eachof the olowing W Significantly lower
4, Reported are the results for those who have made some use of the facility in the last 12 month. Overall level questions relate to use of one or more parks, reserves or outdoor facilities
5. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 14
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Satisfaction with the Dunedin Ice Stadium is being evaluated more favourably by users, while
satisfaction with the Edgar Sports Centre continues to show a declining trend

Sports and recreational facilities (evaluation by users) (% 7-10)

Difference: 2017 vs 2016

Scale
change

A Forsyth Barr Stadium 1%
88% —aA 89%
—ll 86%
Swimming pools:
81% 1%
% . Moana, Mosgiel, St ?

Clair, Port Chalmers
(any or all of these)

74%

Edgar Sports -2%
Centre

X Dunedin Ice 6%
Stadium

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. SRU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following?

3.  SR: How satisfied are you with each of the following

4, Results reported only for users of each facility and excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 15
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Considerably more residents visited the Edgar Sports Centre, while fewer residents visited the

Ice Stadium; a fifth of residents visit the swimming pools once a month or more

Sports and recreation facilities: Visits

Visited one or more sports and
recreation facilities in the last

year

2016 2017

NOTES:

1.  Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2017 n=1,577
2.

3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

SRU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following?

Proportion using facility in last 12 months

71%  68%
sgyw 03% 57%  56%

22%4 19%w

Dunedin Ice Stadium

Forsyth Barr Stadium  Edgar Sports Centre Swimming pools

2016 m2017

Frequency of use 2017 (all residents)

Monthly or more often 6% 12% 21% 1%
Severaltimesintheyear e o . T
Once or twice in the year 38% 35% 18% 14%
Not at all 32% 37% 44% 81%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Significantly higher

W Significantly lower
Page 16
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The city’s sports and recreational facilities continue to be evaluated very well although
somewhat less so for the Ice Stadium, plus use of this facility has declined

Sports and recreation facilities

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
(% 7-10) (% 7-10)

W Very dissatisfied (1-2) B Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4)
% Using in last 12 months ® Neutral (5-6) | Satisfied (7-8)
M Very satisfied (9-10)

2016 2017
379% Overall satisfaction with the sports and
0 . elsac 9 9
recreational facilities 85% 83%
Forsyth Barr Stadium 89% 88%
Swimming pools PEAELA 4 86% 85%
) 4 Edgar Sports Centre 81% 83%
® . .
Dunedin Ice Stadium 74% 68%
NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Signifjcant[y h,gher
2. SRU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following? Py
3.  SR: How satisfied are you with each of the following? W Significantly lower
4, Reported are the results for those who have made some use of the facility in the last 12 month. Overall level questions relate to use of one or more sports facility
5.  Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 17
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Art and cultural public facility satisfaction remains very high and generally in line with last year

Art and cultural public facilities (evaluation by users) (% 7-10) Difference: 2017 vs 2016

1

| Scale

! change 95%
1

1

1

1

—® 96%

92% 93%
91%
89%
@ Toitu Otago Settlers Museum 1%
84%
. Libraries 2%

@ Dunedin Public Art Gallery -2%

Olveston Historic Home 0%
X Materials available from libraries 0%
@® Dunedin Chinese Garden 1%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. OF: In the last 12 months, about how many times have you visited each of the following?

3. OF_1-12: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?

4, Results reported only for users of each facility and excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 18
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Visitors to other public facilities continue to be satisfied, although a decline in resident
r

satisfaction with the i-Site Visitor Centre should be noted

Other public facilities (evaluation by users) (% 7-10) Difference: 2017 vs 2016

i change 95% 96%

|
A Otago Museum 1%

:

=== |
. 86% @ Regent Theatre -1%
—A 85%
E A Dunedin Town Hall -1%
| 81%
| 77% e g
E Dunedin i-Site Visitor Centre 4%
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
;

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. OF: In the last 12 months, about how many times have you visited each of the following?

3. OF_1-12: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?

4, Results reported only for users of each facility and excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 19



i o - ; . - e
DUNEDIN CII ‘ Oc 7 : '
L ‘

= e s - KEYRESEARCH

Kaun'hera-a-rohe noupon'

e

o
o -
- .
eﬁ%%%%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ
o e
. ..
R

o
H
- e

=
e

There has been a small decline in the proportion of residents who have visited at least one
public facility in the past year, mostly due to fewer residents visiting the Otago Museum

Other public facilities: Visits Proportion using facility in last 12 months
Visited one or 73% 759%w 75% 75% o cou 2016 m2017
more public facility 69% 68% 63% 63%

57% 60%

in the last year 51% 53%
23%22%  22% 23%
. . m

Otago Toitu Otago Libraries Regent Dunedin  Dunedin Town Dunedin The Dunedini- Olveston
2016 2017 Museum Settlers Theatre Public Art  Hall (Dunedin Chinese Site Visitor Historic Home
Museum Gallery Centre) Garden Centre

Frequency of use 2017 (all residents)

Monthly or more often 8% 4% 28% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Severaltimesintheyear  28%  28%  20%  18%  18% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Once or twice in the year 39% 43% 20% 44% 38% 40% 18% 19% 11%
Not at all 25% 25% 32% 37% 40% 47% 78% 77% 88%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
I;l.OTE;mple: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Significantly higher
2. OFU: In the last 12 months, about how frequently have you visited each of the following? W Significantly lower

3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

Page 20
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Overall satisfaction with public facilities remains high, with users of libraries in particular being
more satisfied

Other public facilities: Satisfaction

2017 2016
% Using in last 12 months Satisfied Satisfied
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) ™ Very satisfied (9-10) % 7-1 _
2016 2017 (% 0 (%7-10)
Overall satisfaction with the city’s public facilities KP4 47% 44% 92% 89%
Toitu Otago Settlers Museum  REAX7 68% 97% 95%
Olveston Historic Home  [EEZIIIELA 67% 91% 91%
Otago Museum EXZIIIEZD 63% 96% 95%
Dunedin Public Art Gallery I3 35% 55% 90% 92%
Libraries |52 40% 53% 93% 91%
Dunedin Chinese Garden [JJFEXZ 37% 48% 84% 85%
Material available from the libraries 8% 43% 46% 89% 89%
63% Regent Theatre [/ 45% 46% 91% 92%
539 Dunedin Town Hall (The Dunedin Centre) |IEEEA 48% 36% 85% 86%
23% The Dunedin i-Site Visitor Centre ESZieEr/ 50% 27% 77% 81%
NOTES:
1.  Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 inifi i
2. Oirl].lquli the Iasr; 12 months, abnout how frequently have you visited each of the following? S{gn{f{cant/y higher
3.  OF: How satisfied are you with each of the following...? W Significantly lower
4, Reported are the results for those who have made some use of the facility in the last 12 month. Overall level questions relate to use of one or more public facilities
5. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 21
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More residents made a comment regarding the city’s facilities and while many were positive,
improvements sought relate to maintenance and upgrading

Comments concerning the city’s facilities

Have comments - 30%
about the city’s ,/’/ The facilities provided are well maintained
epens gl 28%
facilities
()
50% The public toilets need attention or more toilets facilities are . 13%
required 15%
w 39%
0,
Museumes, art gallery, town hall, Olveston House and libraries are . 8%
great 6%
] -
Swimming pools need upgrading and new pool for Mosgiel
7%
0,
Libraries need upgrading, uncomfortable atmosphere, need I 3%
-~ more variety of literature, expensive. 5%
~o 0
2016 m2017 m 2017 2016
NOTES: Significantly higher
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 W Significantly lower

2. VB1:Do you have any comments about the city’s facilities?
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Satisfaction with the stormwater management system has increased compared to 2016, while
other water related measures remain constant

Infrastructure: Water management (% 7-10)

1
| Scale
! change
I
1
! Difference: 2017 vs 2016
1
I

N i

<——--...--...-.--_‘ 1 o
: 72% 74% Water pressure and 2%
B— ! 67% 67% quality
1
1
X X Sewerage system 0%
1
! 43% 49%
1
! . Stormwater system 6%
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES: Significantly higher
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 W Significantly lower

2. IW. How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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The improved result for stormwater management is reflected in a more positive result for
overall water management

Infrastructure: Water supply

2017 2016

B Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) ™M Very satisfied (9-10) ?;)tl;_f::;(; i;)tl;f;g;
Overall satisfaction with the way the
DCC manages the city’s water 59% 55%
related infrastructure?
Water pressure and quality 74% 72%
Sewerage system 67% 67%
Stormwater system 49% 43%
NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Significantly higher
. IW: How satisfied are you with each of the following...? W Significantly lower

2
3. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the way the DCC manages the city’s water related infrastructure?
4 Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
Page 25



P

... ...

%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ %ﬁ%g”ﬁﬁ%
.

C U CIlL ¢ - . o ...
* 5
- o
o

= Wl - . : 3 : . -
e e . - o S - : ... ..
- %%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ - - e e e e o .. ... . .. .
A S % A & . & i s

Residents’ evaluation of transport related infrastructure is in line with the prior year although
satisfaction with the ease of pedestrian movement has declined

Infrastructure: roads, footpaths, lighting and parking (% 7-10)
Difference: 2017 vs 2016

throughout the city

1
| Scale
! change
: () Flow of traffic off peak 29%,
1
1
I 1
I .
/ — ! 77% eee® 79% Ease of pedestrian 3%
. —— movement A 4
¥ 75%
| 2% Street lighti
! 67% 63% treet lighting 1%
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

[0)
X Condition of footpaths 0%
()
35% B oo -1%
46% ondition of roads
-2%
. .3?%\‘ 36% A Flow of traffic peak
1
! —® 33%
— X On-street metered -2%
—— —® 28% o i °
X parking
P — i 28%
X ° Availability o.f parking in 2%
the central city
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
[ Suitability of the road
network for cyclists 0%
NOTES: o _
1.  Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Significantly higher
2. ID. How satisfied are you with each of the following...? v Significantly lower

3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Concerns mostly relate to the availability of parking within the central city and the suitability of
the roading network for cyclists

Infrastructure: Roading

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied

B Very dissatisfied (1-2) M Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) M Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) M Very satisfied (9-10)
(% 7-10) (% 7-10)

Overall satisfaction with roading infrastructure 4 ierz 35% 42% 59, 47% 48%

The flow of traffic through the city at off-peak times 5% 15% 54% 25% 79% 77%
The ease of pedestrian movement throughout the city BRAELZ 20% 55% 17% 72%Y  75%
Street lighting throughout the city 8% 22% 55% 14% 68% 67%

The flow of traffic through the city at peak times B} 19% 30% 38% 8% 46% 48%
Condition of footpaths throughout the city UbZA 16% 28% 45% 6% 51% 51%

Availability of parking in the central city 33% 35%

Availability of on-street metered parking ERi}A 21% 33% 30% 6% 36% 39%
Condition of roads throughout the city ¥4 22% 24% 44% 5% 49% 50%
The suitability of the road network for cyclists 15% 23% 33% 23% 5% 28% 28%
NOTES:
1.  Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. ID: How satisfied are you with each of the following? Significantly higher

3.  Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower Page 27
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More residents offered a comment about the city’s infrastructure with the most common
themes being maintenance, cycle safety and parking availability

Comments concerning water and roading infrastructure

22%
/,’ Roads are in poor condition. Need more maintenance carried out that lasts -
L,/ 17%
Make cycling safer. Need wider dedicated cycle lanes
Have comments about yeine Y 1%
water or roading
infrastructure - 13%
Need to maintain and upgrade storm water, drainage, gutters, sewerage, mud tanks
10%
60%
51% 12%
Traffic flow problems with road layout at traffic lights, intersections, crossings, one- °
way system 12%
Not enough parking. Need a parking building. Too many parking spaces being - 12%
removed 7%
2016 m2017 e N More maintenance needs to be carried out on footpaths, walkways and berms. - 10%
S~ More footpaths needed 8%
m2017 12016
NOTES:

2. VB2: do you have any comments about the city’ roading or water related infrastructure? W Significantly lower Page )8
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Satisfaction with kerbside recycling services shows an improvement while results for other
waste related measures remain in line with 2016

Services: Rubbish disposal (% 7-10)

1
! Scale .
1 .
| change Difference: 2017 vs 2016
1
1
:
1
! Kerbside recyclin 3%
" | X velne

/ 1
! < 86% Kerbside rubbish
! >&=83% . collection (DCC black -1%
! bags)
1
1
| 72% . . )
! Public street litter bins -1%
| -l 71%
: 68% 67%
]

65%
i 63% @ Public Recycling bins 2%
|
1
! A CIeanIeress of the 1%
! streets in general
1
1
1
1
1
I
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. RD. How satisfied are you with each of the following?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
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The improved results for kerbside recycling is also reflected in an improved score for overall
satisfaction with waste disposal services

Services: Waste disposal

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) ™ Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
Overall satisfaction with the rubbish . .
disposal services 72% 63%
Kerbside recycling 86% 83%
Kerbside rubbish collection 71% 72%
Public recycling bins 65% 63%
Public street litter bins 67% 68%
Cleanliness of the streets in general 63% 62%
NOTES: Significantly higher

2. RD: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Satisfaction with regulatory services remains similar to last year although residents are
somewhat more satisfied with animal control and more concerned about parking enforcement

Services: Regulatory, monitoring and enforcement (% 7-10)

| Scale
! change
70% - ! .
! Difference: 2017 vs 2016
1
|
! o
65% - : o4% - 65% .
! 63% @ Control of noise 1%
1 (]
1
1
60% - : .
X Control of roaming dogs 3%
—A 57%
55% - 549 A Control of barking dogs 1%
51% The fairness and attitude
50% - X of parking wardens 0%
45% - . Parking enforcement 3%
40% -
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. RM. How satisfied are you with each of the following?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Dissatisfaction with the fairness and attitude of parking officers remains high (20%) and
satisfaction with parking enforcement shows some decline

Services: Regulatory services

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) ™ Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
Overall satisfaction with the regulator
. e repuiatory 62% 62%
services that Council provides
Control of roaming dogs 63% 60%
Control of barking dogs 57% 58%
Control of noise 65% 64%
Parking enforcement SSZACF 54% 57%
The fairness and attitude of parkin
parking - ErIY: 51% 51%

officers

NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. RM: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Comments regarding Council services mostly relate to fairness of parking wardens,
improvements to waste collection and animal control

Comments concerning Council services

Have comments . . . . 14%
about Council o I'm happy with the services provided -y
- e (4}
services Re
42% 12%
Rt Some parking wardens have poor people skills and are too strict with ticketing
- 11%
32%
Black bags are flimsy, expensive and animals get into them; Council should supply 9%
wheelie bins 10%
;-
More bins, including specific dog litter bins in public areas; bins need to be larger

9%

More public recycling bins and facilities. Cater for different types of recycling. Educate - 7%
people on the process

Dog control needs to be stricter about unregistered dogs, roaming dogs, dogs not on - 7%

‘\,\\ leads, barking dogs 9%

2016 m2017 BREIS
m 2017 2016
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. VB3: Do you have any comments about any of these services that the DCC provides?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
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Overall satisfaction with the look and feel of Dunedin City, suburbs and the central city retail
area continue to follow an improving trend

Planning and urban design (% 7-10)

1
| Scale
! change
80% - .
: Difference: 2017 vs 2016
! 78%
1
75% -
73%
72% . Overall look and feel of the 3%
city
70% -
Overall look and feel of 3%
65% —a  66% your suburb or township
b -
Overall look and feel of the 3%
60% - X central city retail area
Overall look and feel of
559 - A your most convenient 0%
retail centre
50% -
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 . .
2. UD. How satisfied are you with each of the following...? Significantly higher
3.  Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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Overall, residents are more positive about the look and feel of their city and suburbs

Planning and urban design

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) m Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) m Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
Everything considered, how satisfied
are you with the way the city is 73% 68%
developing in terms of its look and feel?
Overall look and feel of the city 78% 75%
Overall look and feel of your suburb or 8% 17% 5 . .
township : : 73% 70%
Overall look and feel of the central city
. 19% 1 72% 69%
retail area
NOTES:
1.  Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 - )
2. UD: How satisfied are you with each of the following...? S{gn{f{cantly higher
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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In terms of satisfaction with the most convenient retail centre, satisfaction has increased in
Mosgiel
Look and feel of most convenient retail centre
2017 2016
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) ® Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ® Neutral (5-6) ® Satisfied (7-8) B Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
% Most convenient retail centre
2016 2017
Central City [POANERL 63% 15% 78% 80%
South Dunedin BRI 28% 40% 12% 53% 50%
Gardens NEV 02 23% 46% 66% 71%
Mosgiel 9%  15% 60% 14% 74% 67%
Andersons Bay Road [IET 28% 49% 14% 62% 67%
Green Island [JERYZ 27% 44% 16% 60% 59%
Mornington 16% 32% 42% 9% 51% 51%
All Others  [IEEZ 23% 41% 21% 62% 68%

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. UD1: Which of the following do you consider to be your most convenient retail centre?

3. UD_1: How satisfied are you with each of the following? Overall look and feel of your most convenient retail centre?

4 Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 38
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Residents of Kaikorai Valley are more satisfied with the look and feel of their suburb while
results for other suburbs remain similar to last year

Look and feel of your suburb

2017 2016

o o - - Satisfied Satisfied
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) B Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) B Very satisfied (9-10)

% by suburb (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
2016 2017
20% Northern Suburbs  [BaZ:I7AREVILA 47% 28% 75% 74%
19% South Dunedin 12% 17% 49% 20% 70% 64%
15% 17% Kaikorai Valley YN 53% 26% 79% 68%
10% Mosgiel 11% 13% 58% 17% 75% 76%
9% 10% Peninsula WAZSSN LS 55% 23% 78% 82%
8% Dunedin Central YA 22% 48% 23% 71% 63%
8% Rural 10% 25% 46% 18% 64% 64%
8% 11% Green Island  J&4 22% 54% 18% 71% 68%
4% Port Chalmers 12% 31% 46% 11% 57% 70%

';I.OTEg;mple: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 Significantly higher

2 UD: How satisfied are you with each of the following? [Overall look and feel of your suburb or township] 2
3. Location is selected from the current residential address as shown in the Electoral Roll W Significantly lower
4 Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses page 39
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Considerably more comments were recorded regarding the look and feel of the city, with the key
concerns relating to the development of certain areas

Comments about the look and feel of the city

//’ 16%
Have comments about.the i Some suburbs require upgrading or further development -
look and feel of the city Pl 14%
50% Parts of the city look tired and needs to be more vibrant
9%
37% Look and feel of the city is great and needs to be maintained into the future
11%
Happy with heritage building restoration and continual improvement of 11%
buildings 8%
9%
The new street art on buildings around town is great
8%
-l . Vacant shops and derelict spaces are not a good look
I 16%
2016 m2017
w2017 2016
NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 . .
2. VB4: Do you have any comments about the look and feel of the city? S{gn{f{cant/y higher
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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Satisfaction with the Council’s website and newsletter have plateaued at 67% and 62%
respectively

Communication (% 7-10)

Scale
change

Difference: 2017 vs 2016

X The DCC’s website 1%

www.dunedin.govt.nz
Vg 67%

62% . FYI Newsletter 2%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. IN. How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Older residents are more likely to be satisfied with how well Council keeps people informed, and
especially satisfied with the FYI newsletter

Satisfaction Council communications % 7-10 out of 10

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) B Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ® Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) M Very satisfied (9-10) Years Years Years Years

Overall satisfaction with how well the DCC

. 66% 59% 65% 67% 74%
keeps people informed

DCC website: www.dunedin.govt.nz & 67% 56% 70% 71% 73%

FYl newsletter 62% 49% 63% 62% 74%

NOTES: Significantly higher
1. Sample: n=1,231; those who evaluated the website, n=892; those who evaluated the FYI magazine, n=1026 v Significantly lower
2. IN1-IN2: How satisfied are you with (1) the FYI newsletter, (2) The DCC website

3. IN3: Everything considered, how satisfied are you with how well the DCC keeps people informed?

4 Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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The proportion of residents who are making contact with Council remains at about 37%-39% in
a three month period and this is mostly via telephone(61%)

Contact with Dunedin City Council staff

Have contacted Council staff
in the last three months

60% 61%

28% 29%

11% 9%
[ e 0%

2016 2017 Telephone In person Other Don't know

2016 m 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: n=1,231; those who have had contact n=511

2. CS1. In the last three months have you contacted the Dunedin City Council staff about any matter?

3. CS2. What best describes the form of the most recent contact you have had with the Dunedin City Council staff? Page 45
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»Th'é majority of residents who interacted with CounC|I were SatISerd with how their enquiry was

handled, but the slight decline in satisfaction with the outcome of the matter should be
monitored

2 : -

2 > .

ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%
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Satisfaction with interaction with Council staff: Those who have had an interaction in last three months

Impact Performance Performance
(% scoring 7-10) (Poor %1-4)
Satisfaction with how staff handled the enquiry 74% 14%
The outcome of the matter has the
most impact on how residents
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- evaluate their interactions with
Council staff. Performance declines
¢ slightly year on year, and any
improvement that could be delivered
The outcome of the matter 49% - 67% 22% would be valued, and this would
reflect in the overall result.

How long it took staff to deal with the matter 20% 74% 14%

How well staff communicated with you 32% - 79% 12%

NOTES:

1. Sample: n=1,231; those who have had contact n=511

2. CS1: In the last three months have you contacted DCC staff about any matter?

3. CS2: What best describes the form of contact you had with DCC staff?

4, CS_1-CS_4: In relation to your most recent contact with DCC staff, how satisfied are you with... ?
5. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Satisfaction with interaction with Council staff remains constant, and around a fifth of residents
report dissatisfaction with an outcome

Satisfaction with interaction with Council staff: Those who have had an interaction in last three months

2017 2016
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) M Very satisfied (9-10) ?;tl;f:;; ?;tl;f:;;

Il satisfacti ith h taff

Overall satisfaction wi ' ow sta s % 24% 73%
handled the enquiry

How long it took staff to deal with the

& 74% 76%
matter

How well staff communicated with you EAVAZANIZ 79% 78%
The outcome of the matter 67% 70%

NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. CS: In relation to your most recent contact with DCC staff, how satisfied are you with...?
3.  Overall, how satisfied are your with how staff handled your enquiry?
4 Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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The majority of respondents who commented on the service were satisfied,

improvements relate to follow-up and the knowledge of staff

Comments concerning interactions with Council staff

KEYRESEMANRCH

while

Had a comment about the ,/’/ . 58%
. . .7 Good customer service and
interaction o .
L’ professional
o s 50%
Have contacted Council staff 53% A
in the last three months
27%
419 No follow-up or slow to
follow up
21%
. 18%
Poor customer service and
lack of knowledge
15%
2016 2017
)
Issue was resolved and l 9%
-~ problem actioned
o 4%
2016 m2017
TSl W 2017 = 2016
IS - Significantly higher
NOTES: TS W Significantly lower

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231; those who have had contact n=511, 2016 n=1,577; those who have had contact n=655
2. CS7: Do you have any comments about the service you received?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Those who are dissatisfied (26%) with their interaction, cite slow or no follow up (48%), or poor
customer service / lack of knowledge (28%) as the reason

Comments concerning interactions with Council staff

c Comments about the interaction

Less satisfied/Neutral
(%1-6) . No follow-up or slow to

48%
.- follow up

Have contacted Council staff
in the last three months

Poor customer service and
lack of knowledge

28%
26%

O/

7 (0 .

Good customer service and
professional

16%

~< Unresolved issues 14%

NOTES: ~
1. Sample: n=1,231; those who have had contact n=655

2. CS7: Do you have any comments about the service you received?

3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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There has been a significant increase in satisfaction for Councils’ support for Dunedin’s
economic development

Leadership: Support for events, economic development and consultation (% 7-10)

1
| Scale
80% - ' change
! Difference: 2017 vs 2016
0 i 1
75% ! 3% -l 74%
70% - i
B - — : . Support for city festivals 1%
65% - I and events
1
1
1
60% - ! _
1 Amount of public 2%
559 - i consultation undertaken
1
]
50% - | - s : -
X 49% upporting Dunedin's 6%
| 47% ° X economic development °
45% - !
X 44%
1
40% - l
1
1
35% - :
]
]
30% - :
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. LS. How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
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Despite the significant increase in satisfaction with support for economic development, a fifth of
residents are dissatisfied with economic development and the amount of public consultation

Support and consultation

2017 2016
W Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) ™ Satisfied (7-8) ™ Very satisfied (9-10) ?;tl;fi%(; i;)tl;f:;;
Supporting Dunedin’s economic 50% 449
development ? °
Support for city festivals and events 74% 73%
The amount of public consultation . .
undertaken 43% A7%
NOTES: Significantly higher
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 W Significantly lower

2. LS: How satisfied are you with each of the following...?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Satisfaction with the Mayor, Councillors and Community Board members continue to improve

Leadership: Mayor, Councillors and Community Boards (% 7-10)

Difference: 2017 vs 2016

Scale
change

60%
55%

50% 48% —A 50%

45%

Community Board 2%
43% A Y

members

40%

35%
Mayor and Councillors 2%

30%

25%

20%
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577

2. LS1 and LS2: How satisfied are you with each of the following?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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AIthough satisfaction has improved, a fifth of residents are dissatisfied with the performance of
the Mayor and Councillors

Performance of the Mayor, Councillors and Community Boards

2017 2016
Satisfied Satisfied
B Very dissatisfied (1-2) ™ Somewhat dissatisfied (3-4) ™ Neutral (5-6) M Satisfied (7-8) B Very satisfied (9-10) (% 7-10) (% 7-10)
Overall performance of the Mayor and
P . Y 43% 41%
Councillors
Overall performance of Community
50% 48%

Board members

NOTES:
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n= 1,577
2. LS: How satisfied are you with each of the following
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Of note, fewer residents are citing issues with internal conflict and poor decision making while
improvements largely relate to economic development and roads

Comments concerning Council’s performance and improvements

Have comments
about pecs I
-7 (4}
performance or e Council conflict, accountability and slow or poor decision making
- -, o)
improvements 19%
sovant 7 I -
-7 Economic development, employment and encouraging new business °
13%
38% Roading issues, roundabouts, carparking, maintenance of roads, footpaths - 11%
3205w and verges
Gigatown, stadium, events, sports, art
. S . I o
Beautification of areas, upkeep of public amenities, car free shopping areas
Council are doing a poor job, lack qualifications and experience, self - 8%
2016 W2017 Ssal interest, poor communication, lack of care
et . o N =
Sal Happy with direction and Council do a good job
S~ 8%
W 2017 m 2016
NOTES: Significantly higher

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577
2. 0VS2. Do you have any comments about the performance of the DCC or improvements that you would like to see made?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

W Significantly lower
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Economic development (22%) and transport concerns (21%) are the main areas of interest and
far fewer commented on other infrastructure or stormwater

=

%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%
-
SRR

Stated priorities for the Dunedin City Council

/,,—"/‘ Economic development, employment, encouraging 22%
Have comments _--- new business, tourism 28%
about priorities for
the DCC 0
Roading issues, roundabouts, carparking, 21%
73% maintenance of roads, footpaths, and verges
Sustainability, climate change, environmental 15%
responsibility, flooding, and beach erosion 15%
68%"
Beautification of areas, upkeep of public amenities, - 13%
car free shopping areas.
e
2016 m2017 Complete and extend cycle ways and walkways 1%
Tl Focus on core services/Infrastructure/stormwater
TTeeal 40%
NOTES: m 2017 2016 Significantly higher
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 v Significant/y/ower

2. GEN1. What are your top two priorities for the DCC this year?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
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Additional comments relate to Dunedin being a great place to live and continued support for
Council following recent changes and improvements

Other comments about the Dunedin City Council and Dunedin City

-
-
_-
//’ _ 21%
-
- .. . . . .

- Dunedin is a great place to live and is a vibrant city
- 20%
Have other
comments about 15%
the DCC or Dunedin The Council needs to be more transparent and work together/Need to make bold
city decisions/Strong leadership 6%

Encourage new developments to grow and expand the city/Encourage new business

32%Y

0
41% - 8%

8%
Happy with Dunedin City Council
11%
2016 ®2017 ---_ . 6%
Tl R There is room for improvement as they could do better. Spend wisely.
*\\\ 2%
RN m 2017 2016

NOTES: . Significantly higher
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 1,577 v Significant/y lower

2.  GEN2. Do you have any other comments that you would like to make about the DCC or Dunedin City generally?
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses

Page 58



Perceptions of Dunedin City

Residents’ Opinion Survey
DUNEDIN CITY July 2016 - June 2017 @
KEYRESEARCH

Kaunihera-a-rohe o Otepoti



. - e .
. . . . e

.
.

. %ﬁ%ﬁ%%%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ -
. : = -
e

-
V - L
e . -
0 .
- .

C Cll - .

.
-2 . -
: %ﬁ%ﬁ . -
-
. %ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%
%ﬁ%ﬁ%&ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ % -
.
% . -
-
%ﬁ

%ﬁ%ﬁy . ... .. .
- e
HHRER

Dunedin is increasingly seen as a safe, sustainable and creative city, with results trending
positively on these measures over time

Perceptions of Dunedin (% 7-10) Difference: 2017 vs 2016
E i;(;l:ge Dunedin maintains and 0%
| preserves its architectural (]
! 87% | 37% heritage

Dunedin recognises and
supports cultural diversity

79% 1%

77%

73% ’ Dunedin is a creative city 3%
X
E 3

The DCCiis a leader in
encouraging the

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 development of a 3%
sustainable city

66%
N 64% Dunedin is a fun city 0%
0,
57% Sense of community within
=529 my local neighbourhood 0%
50%
% Dunedin is a safe city 12%
= 42%
Dunedin is a sustainable
-3 ' + city 0
3507 : 5%
=339 ="33% :
1
=-29% P ! = Dunedin is a thriving cit
) 27% 27% ! = 3%
]
1
1

NOTES:

1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 C .

2.  PD. Please indicate your overall perception of Dunedin using a the 1-10 scale where 1 means ‘strongly disagree’ and 10 means ‘strongly agree’ S{gn{f{cant/y higher
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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While the strongest association remains with preservation of architectural heritage, increasingly
Dunedin is perceived as a creative and safe city and one that is sustainable

Perceptions of Dunedin City

Perceptions of the city (% agree/strongly agree)

Dunedin maintains and preserves its _ 87%

architectural heritage 87%

o)
Dunedin is a creative city IR 7o

76%

Dunedin recognises and supports cultural _ 77%

diversity 76%

o)
Dunedinis asafe city TN 73

61%

0,
punedinis afuncity TN oo

66%

Sense of community within my local _ 64%

neighbourhood 64%

(o)
Dunedin is a sustainable city _ >7%

52%

_ 0,
Dunedin is a thriving city °0%

47%

The DCC is a leader in encouraging the _ 42%

development of a sustainable city 39%

NOTES: m 2017 w2016
1. Sample: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 . .
2.  PD. Please indicate your overall perception of Dunedin S{gn{f{cant/y higher
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses W Significantly lower
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Dunedin’s residents are increasingly using passenger vehicles to drive to and from work with few
using public transport

Usual mode of transport to work

Dunedin Green Kaikorai Mosziel Northern Peninsula Port ura South
Central Island  Valley g Suburbs Chalmers Dunedin
W 2017 =2016
I
Drive a car, van or truck with no passengers 37i/:i 40% 48% 40% 44% 28% 42% 46% 55% 42%
Drive a car, van or truck with passengers - 111?;/?’ 3% 19% 12% 12% 10% 17% 23% 12% 9%
[
Walk or jog - 89{; 30% 2% 8% 3% 16% 2% 0% 2% 9%
0
0,
publicbus M 45f; 2% 3% 9% 3% 5% 3% 5% 0% 3%
0
0
| work from home (in paid employment) . ‘;; 9% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 2%
0
As a passenger in a car, van or truck . ;’;A’ 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 0% 3% 4%
0
Bicycle M i‘f} 2% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5%
0
Motorbike I 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
other | 2;{; 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2%
0
Not applicable TN 212@ 10% 15%  24%  26%  25%  15%  13%  18%  22%
0
NOTES:
1. Sampl'e: 2017 n=1,231, 2016 n=1,577 , o ) Slgnlflcantly hlgher
DEM9: What is the one main way that you usually travel to work? This is the one you use for the greatest distance. w Significantly lower

2
3. Excludes ‘don’t know’ responses
4 Significance testing based on a 90% confidence interval Page 62
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Value for money has the strongest impact on the overall evaluation of Council (57%) 'W|th
leadership (22%) and overall infrastructure, services and facilities (22%) having about equal

impact
Driver analysis: Overall level drivers

Impact Performance Impact Performance (%7-10)
(%7-10)

Communication 66%

22% .
Leadership
Urban design 73%
Roads and related infrastructure 47%
Water management 59%
o I Overall
vera .
erformance infrastructure, Regulatory services 62%
b services & facilities
(% 7-10) 8%
589% Parks, reserves and open spaces 84%
Rubbish disposal 72%
5% . ers
Sports and recreational facilities 85%
Value for money 3%
- Other public facilities 92%

NOTES:
1. Sample: n=1,231
2. Excludes ‘Don’t know’ responses page 64
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Overall communication has the greatest impact on evaluation of services, facilities and
infrastructure, and presents an opportunity for improvement given the relatively low score

Services, facilities and infrastructure

Impact Performance Performance
(% scoring 7-10) (Poor %1-4)

Overall facilities and infrastructure 22% R 9%
Overall communication 23% N o 7%

Overall urban design 22% N /3% 7%

Overall roads and related infrastructure 12% T 27% 19%
Overall water infrastructure management 12% I oo 16%
Overall regulatory services 9% I 2% 8%

Overall parks, reserves and open spaces 8% I 3% 4%
Overall rubbish disposal 6% T 2% 8%

Overall sports and recreation facilities 5% | N s 29%
Overall other public facilities 3% [ o2 1%

NOTES:

1. Sample: n=1,231

2. OVLS. Overall satisfaction with the facilities, infrastructure and services provided by the DCC?

3. COM_4. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with how well the DCC keeps people informed?

4. UD1_5. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the way the city is developing in terms of its look and feel?

5. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the roading related infrastructure and how this is maintained?

6. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the way the DCC manages the city’s water related infrastructure?

7. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the regulatory services that Council provides?

8. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the City’s parks, reserves and open spaces including how these are managed and maintained?
9. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the rubbish disposal services provided by the DCC?

10. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the sports and recreational facilities provided or supported by the Council?

11. Everything considered, how satisfied are you with the City’s public facilities and how these are maintained and managed?

12. Results reported only for users of each facility and excludes ‘don’t know’ responses Page 65
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Improvmg communications would be valued and while some aspects of infrastructure have
lower performance, these are not currently having a lot of impact and should therefore be

monitored and improved where possible

Services, facilities and infrastructure: Improvement priorities

High _ . .. .
"9 priorities for improvement

aeé
=
%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ
e

aaaaaaaaaa
-

-
.

),

KEYRESEARCH

Maintain

QOverall communication

Overall urban design

(@)

Impact

Overall water Iinfrastructure

Low

management
Overall roads and related Overall parks, reserves and open
infrastructure X spaces
. Overall rubbish disposal
Overall regulatory services
L X Overall other public facilities
Overall sports and recreation o
Low priority: monitor facilities Promote
Low priorities Performance High value

The priority matrix shows the relative position of results considering both impact and performance. Areas that have a high
impact on the overall measure and that have a low absolute performance evaluation represent areas that residents would

most value improvement. Improving performance in these areas will have the most positive influence on the overall result.

NOTES:
1. Sample: n=1,231
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DUNEDIN CITY

Sample profile

Demographics

NOTES:

Age
18-29 years

30-49 years
50-64 years

65+ years

Ethnicity (Prioritises)*)

European

Maori

Pasifika

Asian

Other

%
29%

29%

23%

19%

%

89%

6%

2%

5%

8%

1. Respondents are able to select more than one ethnicity.

Weighted Unweighted

354 146
358 308
286 381
233 396

Weighted Unweighted

1078 1093
68 46
28 23
60 51
94 85

Gender

Male

Female

Gender diverse

Employment Status

In full-time paid employment

In part-time paid employment

Not in paid employment

Retired

Property ownership

Yes — own property

No —don’t own property

%
47%

52%

1%

%

49%

21%

12%

17%

%

68%

32%

HEYF!ESEI\F!CH

Weighted Unweighted

580 546
645 683
6 2

Weighted Unweighted

589 528
252 225
147 94
209 343

Weighted Unweighted

815 953

391 255
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